CANADIAN NUCLEAR SOCIETY/SOCIETE NUCLEAIRE CANADIENNE INC.

To: CNS Council file # 1600
From: Bill Garland <garlandw@mcmaster.ca>

Subject: Update on the Universities Committee

Date: October 15, 1998

The following summarizes the status of standing committee actions and activities:

. Sharing of Course Material:
As previoudly reported, the AECL - Thailand initiative remains a good vehicle to facilitate course
sharing. GeorgeBereznai in Thailand has assembled some 40 courses. Written lecture materia (course
notes and overheads) have been archived in hard copy and electronically. CNS Council requested a
reference copy for itslibrary (ACTION: | am to contact David Faulkner, AECL to request a copy of
the course material for the CNSlibrary). The sharing of course material and copyright remain as key
unresolved issues, as previoudly reported. To encourage the sharing of material, a web Site has been
initiated at http://epic.mcmaster.ca/~garlandw/ . A request for contributions and comments has been
sent out to university professors and others who might be interested in this. Council members are
invited to visit the web site and give their comments. It is hoped that once the site matures, it will be
ported to the official CNS web site.

. Annual CNS Conference Education Session:
It is planned to hold an education session at the 1999 annual conference. A request has gone out to the
university community for suggestions.

. ReferenceLists:
A list of reference books and reference material on CANDU should be maintained. A start has been
made on the above web site. Council membersareinvited to visit theweb site and give their comments.

. Student Conference:
No progress to report.

Ccviaemail:

George Bereznai <fnegbr@eng.chula.ac.th> Jean Koclas < koclas@meca.polymtl.ca>
Hugues Bonin <bonin-h@rmc.ca> Mohamed Lamari <mlamari @mae.carleton.ca>
Fred Boyd <FBoyd96@aol.com> Brent Lewis <lewis-b@rmc.ca>

Henry Caplan <henry.caplan@usask.ca> Derick Lister <dlister@unb.ca>

Jen-Shih Chang <changj @mcmaster.ca> Adlam Lone <lonea@crl.aecl.ca>

Robin Chaplin <rchaplin@unb.ca> Guy Marleau <marleau@meca.polymtl.ca>
David Chettle <chettle@mcmaster.ca> Martin Pierre <pierre-j@rmc.ca>

Jerry Cuttler <cuttlerj@candu.aecl.ca> William Prestwich <prestwic@mcmaster.ca>
Greg Evans <evans@ecf.utoronto.ca> Terry Rogers <TR626262@aol .com>
Archie Harms <harmsa@mcmaster.ca> Ben Rouben <roubenb@aec! .ca>

Esam Hussain <aad6@unb.ca> Danid Rozon <rozon@meca.polymtl.ca>
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